SECTION 2300 – CONDUCTORS
TDMIS 2300 - CONDUCTORS
DIVISION OF POWER
TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION MATERIAL
AND INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS
ISSUE NUMBER
11/19 2310
*** THIS STANDARD REPLACES FORMER TDMIS-1500, 1501, 1502 ***

Service Entrance Recommended Conductor
Type Max. Main
Disc. Size Size and Type Code
Name
TDMIS
ID
Single
Phase
150 A 2 AWG Triplex Conch WSAT0
200 A 1/0 AWG Triplex Neritina WSAT1
400 A 336.4 kcmil Quad Limpet WSAT2
Three
Phase
200 A 1/0 AWG Quad Costena WSAQ1
400 A 336.4 kcmil Quad Bronco WSAQ2
800 A 2 x 336.4 kcmil Quad Bronco WSAQ2
Table 2340-1: Recommended Service Conductor Sizes
SECTION 2300 – CONDUCTORS
TDMIS 2300 – CONDUCTORS
NUMBER ISSUE
DIVISION OF POWER
TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION MATERIAL
AND INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS
2360 11/19
 Connections to Secondaries
Taps from multiplex secondaries should be located approximately three feet from
the pole to minimize pole congestion. Taps may also be made elsewhere in the
span if there are right-of-way or clearance problems. Balance the service wire
tension at each tap when practicable. If loading cannot be balanced, or if services
are very long, they should be dead-ended at the pole.
See TDMIS-500 and TDMIS-502 for service/secondary connectors and splices.
 Connections at Buildings
See TDMIS-503 for multiplex service attachments at the building.
 Guying
It is recommended that guys be installed on poles with heavy unbalanced services,
particularly when all services are taken off from the same side of a line of poles.
 Grounding and Bonding
The messenger of multiplex cables shall be connected to the grounded secondary
neutral at the pole. It shall also be connected to the customer’s neutral for 120/240
V, 120/208 V, or other grounded neutral service. The messenger shall be bonded
to the metal mast or riser at the building.
One of the three insulated conductors of a 240 V delta service may be grounded
at the pole and at the service entrance box.
 Installation
Service conductors shall be installed in accordance with TDMIS-500, 502, and
503.
SECTION 2300 – CONDUCTORS
TDMIS 2300 - CONDUCTORS
DIVISION OF POWER
TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION MATERIAL
AND INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS
ISSUE NUMBER
11/19 2361
2361. MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT
 Method of Measurement
The method of measurement shall be based on a completed conductor installation
including sag, tension, guy adjustments, dead end grips, connections, labor,
equipment, tools, and supervision required for a complete and operational system.
Measurement shall be from pole to pole, or pole to structure with no additional
adders for sag or jumpers.
 Basis of Payment
Items Unit Description
TDMIS-2360 linear feet Overhead service conductor,
[Conductor code name]